rn u	REUVI	νų :	1,2,



102

1930

BOOK 194 PAGE 162

97 NOV 18 PH 2:31

MICHELLE UTSLEL. RECORDER

HADISON COUNTY, IOWA

FILED NO.

COMPUTER ______ RECORDED ______ COMPARED _____

SICOG/Judy/101 E. Montgomery St./Creston, IA 50801/(515) 782-8491

C14-SATISFACTION OF MORTGAGE-Real Estate or Chattel-By Corporation or Individual.

Know all Men by these Presents:

THAT the Southern Iowa Council of Governments/Southern Iowa Development Group of Union County of Creston, Iowa, do hereby certify that a certain Real Estate Mortgage bearing date the <u>9th</u> day of <u>April</u>, <u>1993</u>, made and executed by <u>Steven R. Mead and Tammy L. Mead</u>, <u>husband and wife</u> and recorded in the office of the Recorder of the County of <u>Madison</u>, Iowa, on the <u>15th</u> day of <u>April</u>, <u>1993</u> in Book <u>165</u> of Real Estate Mortgages, on page <u>645</u>, has been redeemed, fully paid, satisfied and discharged; and the said Recorder is hereby authorized to satisfy the same of record.

Signed and executed this 17th day of November, 1997.

Timothy J Stroski - Executive Director

.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR SATISFACTION-BY CORPORATION

STATE OF IOWA, Union County, ss.

On this 17th day of November, 1997, before me, Judy K. Brimm, a Notary Public in and for Union County, Iowa appeared Timothy J Ostroski to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn, did say that Timothy J Ostroski is the Executive Director of the Southern Iowa Council of Governments/Southern Iowa Development Group a corporation located at Creston, Iowa, and that said instrument was by him signed in behalf of the said corporation, by authority of its Board of Directors, and said Timothy J Ostroski acknowledged the execution of this instrument to be the voluntary act and deed of the said corporation, by him voluntarily executed.

WITNESS my hand and notarial seal, the day and year last above written.

	JUDY K. BRIMM NY COMMISSION EXPIRES	х у	Judy & Brinn
in	08-10-99		Notary Public in and for Union County, Iowa

ŧ